

PO Box 6871 Columbia, SC 29260

| Date: |  |  |
|-------|--|--|
|       |  |  |

## Dear Potential Contributor:

We hope this letter finds you in good spirits! We are writing you to ask for your support. Aletheia. Dance, Inc ™ is a non-profit dance and character organization that caters to the needs of families and students that are facing any sort of barrier that prevents them from experiencing the dance art form. The program gives everyone the opportunity to learn high quality dance technique and performance. Our mission is to be a high quality educational program that builds into each student's self-esteem and discipline, invests life skills and ethics, and increases their range of motion, creativity, and spirit man, with a willingness to serve others, in hopes of becoming a professional dancer or a "whole" person with a promised future. Our dream is to become an upscale, high quality, dance ministry and outreach program for underprivileged youth and adults with an excellent academy for training and a performance company that ministers across the globe.

In the process of serving our community, we also face students and parents, family members, or legal guardians that desire their children to dance, but are facing financial hardship. Therefore, we are always building our Future & Hope Scholarship Fund (Jeremiah29: 11), in which we partner with businesses, corporations, organizations, and churches in the area to help finance their way through the dance season. Our organization believes in giving every student easier access to greater opportunities by helping them get a jump-start to a brighter future and a hope.

We are humbly asking all corporations, businesses, organizations, and churches to partner with us in building our fund by volunteering to be added to our database of potential contributors for future students that may need financial support throughout the dance season. Once you are added to our database, you are choosing to be one of the many contributors that allow us to send a student's application for financial support. Please be mindful that this will not be frequent, and you always have the option to decline the opportunity to contribute when you receive a student's application. Attached are the benefits you receive in partnering with us to meet a student's financial needs. Thank you for reading, and we pray you are moved in your heart to help!

With love,

Aletheia. Dance, Inc Administration



| Yes, I would like to be added to Aletheia. Dance, Inc's Future & Hope Scholarship Database For Potential Contributors.  |
|---|
| No, I would not like to be added to Aletheia. Dance, Inc's Future & Hope Scholarship Database For Potential Contributors.   |
| No, I would not like to be added to Aletheia. Dance, Inc's Future & Hope Scholarship Database For Potential Contributors, but I would like to make a financial contribution towards the scholarship fund. |
| If you checked the box to be added to our database, please provide the following information, and mail this form to <b>Aletheia. Dance, Inc PO Box 6871 Columbia, SC 29260</b> :                          |
| Name of Corporation, Business, Organization, or Church:   |
| Description Of Services:  |
|   |
|   |
| Mailing Address:  |
| Physical Address:   |
| Contact Number:   |
| Email Address:  |
| Contact Person:   |
| Contact Person's Job Title:   |

Thank you for partnering with us! You will receive an email of confirmation shortly! If you do not desire to be listed in our database, but are sending a financial contribution towards the scholarship fund, you will receive a contribution receipt in the mail for your records!

